
ALMA Observing Activity from 2015-06-09T17:59:00 to 2015-06-16T17:58:00
QA0 pass executions

2015-06-16
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

10:44:01 11:29:50 2013.1.00211.S Uranus_B335_a_06_TP X marks the spot: outflow-infall
interaction in B335

Mardones CL Total Power 6

10:24:06 11:56:14 2013.1.01271.S UDF6462_a_06_TE Testing feedback scenarios and
clump life times in a prototypical z~2
galaxy

Cibinel EU 12-m 6

09:30:12 10:13:35 2013.1.00462.S SDSSJ231_a_07_TE Highly excited CO lines in quasars at
z>6

Gallerani EU 12-m 7

08:48:17 09:29:37 2013.1.00152.S WISE_220_b_09_TE Hyperluminous Hot DOGs:  Hosts to
High-Velocity Molecular Outflows?
An Early Science Exploration

Fischer NA 12-m 9

07:30:10 08:25:13 2013.1.00211.S B335_a_06_TP X marks the spot: outflow-infall
interaction in B335

Mardones CL Total Power 6

06:45:24 08:29:58 2013.1.00159.S AzTEC1_c_08_TE Biased SMG Formation at a z=3.1
Protocluster

Umehata EA 12-m 8

06:33:53 07:28:52 2013.1.00211.S B335_a_06_TP X marks the spot: outflow-infall
interaction in B335

Mardones CL Total Power 6

05:19:35 06:28:13 2013.1.00448.S Elias_29_a_08_TE Origin of warm water emission in low-
mass protostars

Persson EU 12-m 8

04:46:47 05:17:16 2013.1.00111.S SgrB2_M_a_06_TE The extreme UV through ALMA's
eyes: a unique probe of the ionizing
power of starbursts and super
massive black holes

Scoville NA 12-m 6

2015-06-15
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

22:54:04 00:08:15 2013.1.00569.S SDP17b_a_07_TE The origin of H2O emission and
molecular outflows in IR-luminous
galaxies

van der Werf EU 12-m 7

21:42:24 22:53:38 2013.1.00198.S TW_Hya_a_07_TE Chemical Abundances in Planet-
Forming Disks: The Carbon Reservoir

Bergin NA 12-m 7

11:04:57 12:25:20 2013.1.00188.S NGC_1068_b_07_TE A detailed study of infrared radiative
pumping in a nearby bright pure AGN

Imanishi EA 12-m 7

10:39:21 11:04:25 2013.1.00989.S 1ES_0229_a_07_TE Probing the inner-most region of the
relativistic jet in extreme TeV blazars

Akiyama EA 12-m 7

09:34:02 10:22:50 2013.1.00749.S XMM03_a_08_TE Dynamical Properties of Dusty Star-
Forming Galaxies in the Peak Epoch
of Star Formation

Riechers NA 12-m 8

07:59:44 08:51:43 2013.1.00208.S Q2343-BX_b_07_TE A systematic study of gas in z >2
Main Sequence galaxies

Lilly EU 12-m 7

06:27:46 07:59:17 2012.1.00196.S L694-2_372_12m_C32-2Central Mass Accumulation in Dense
Cores and the Origin of the
Circumstellar Disk

Di Francesco NA 12-m 7

05:56:44 06:53:59 2013.1.00870.S V346_Nor_a_06_TP Tracing the accretion history of pre-
main sequence stars through the
envelope dynamics of FUors

Kospal EU Total Power 6

05:30:07 06:27:19 2013.1.00374.S GQ_Lup_a_07_TE Formation of Wide-Separation, Low-
Mass Companions: the GQ Lup
System

Wilner NA 12-m 7

03:46:50 04:44:13 2013.1.00870.S V346_Nor_a_06_TP Tracing the accretion history of pre-
main sequence stars through the
envelope dynamics of FUors

Kospal EU Total Power 6

03:18:17 05:18:40 2013.1.00220.S LupusI_4_a_07_TE Disk Demographics in Lupus Williams NA 12-m 7

02:43:55 03:41:23 2013.1.00870.S V346_Nor_a_06_TP Tracing the accretion history of pre-
main sequence stars through the
envelope dynamics of FUors

Kospal EU Total Power 6

01:32:30 02:30:02 2013.1.00870.S V346_Nor_a_06_TP Tracing the accretion history of pre-
main sequence stars through the
envelope dynamics of FUors

Kospal EU Total Power 6

01:05:43 03:06:51 2013.1.00220.S LupusI_4_a_07_TE Disk Demographics in Lupus Williams NA 12-m 7

00:46:06 01:32:01 2012.1.00641.S 3c279_e_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

2015-06-14
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:37:50 00:26:02 2013.1.00073.S M87_a_06_TC A Search for Molecular Gas in the Tan NA 12-m 6



Circumnuclear Disk of M87

20:04:35 21:06:42 2013.1.01299.S Abell_61_a_06_TE ALMA Observations of z~6.7-6.8
Galaxies with Strong Optical Nebular
Emission: Re-Evaluating ALMA's
Potential for Detecting z>6 Galaxies

Egami NA 12-m 6

19:40:06 20:26:14 2012.1.00641.S 3c279_e_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

19:26:59 19:55:07 2013.1.00032.S NGC_1614_c_06_TE AGN feedback and molecular line flux
ratios in infrared luminous dusty
galaxies

Imanishi EA 12-m 6

18:49:10 19:25:12 2013.1.00032.S IRAS_085_c_06_TE AGN feedback and molecular line flux
ratios in infrared luminous dusty
galaxies

Imanishi EA 12-m 6

18:40:52 19:31:30 2012.1.00641.S cloud_19_b_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

17:10:25 18:25:20 2013.1.00781.S ADFS-AzT_a_06_TE Bright End of Number Counts
Revealed by ALMA

Hatsukade EA 12-m 6

15:55:23 17:09:54 2013.1.00781.S ADFS-AzT_a_06_TE Bright End of Number Counts
Revealed by ALMA

Hatsukade EA 12-m 6

15:28:49 16:19:30 2012.1.00641.S cloud_19_b_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

14:29:43 15:44:14 2012.1.00498.S Multi-
sourcef16_343_12m_C3
2-345

The Effect of Extreme Environment on
Protoplanetary Disks in Orion

Mann NA 12-m 7

13:47:11 14:22:41 2013.1.00198.S dm_tau_a_07_TE Chemical Abundances in Planet-
Forming Disks: The Carbon Reservoir

Bergin NA 12-m 7

12:35:19 13:37:31 2013.1.00099.S NGC253_a_07_TP Dense Gas Thermometry of Starburst
Galaxies

Mangum NA Total Power 7

12:34:04 13:34:42 2013.1.00576.S W0220+01_a_08_TE Observations of the [CII]Emission
Line in Hot-Dust Obscured Galaxies

Assef CL 12-m 8

11:40:33 12:34:44 2013.1.00099.S Uranus_NGC253_a_07_
TP

Dense Gas Thermometry of Starburst
Galaxies

Mangum NA Total Power 7

10:51:40 12:26:02 2013.1.01010.S SXDF-NB1_a_08_TE The far-infared [OIII]line emissivity of
high-z low-metallicity galaxies

Inoue EA 12-m 8

10:37:34 11:21:52 2013.1.00870.S Uranus_V346_Nor_a_06
_TP

Tracing the accretion history of pre-
main sequence stars through the
envelope dynamics of FUors

Kospal EU Total Power 6

09:13:22 10:27:22 2013.1.00704.S LAB01_a_07_TE Deep dust continuum observations of
giant Lya nebulae at z=3.1

Matsuda EA 12-m 7

07:54:49 09:08:58 2013.1.00704.S LAB01_a_07_TE Deep dust continuum observations of
giant Lya nebulae at z=3.1

Matsuda EA 12-m 7

06:28:24 07:43:00 2013.1.00100.S Oph_IRS__a_07_TE Feedback of planets on the
protoplanetary disk: gas holes and
dust traps in Oph IRS 48

van der Marel EU 12-m 7

05:30:01 06:27:51 2013.1.00374.S GQ_Lup_a_07_TE Formation of Wide-Separation, Low-
Mass Companions: the GQ Lup
System

Wilner NA 12-m 7

03:56:51 05:29:26 2013.1.00220.S LupusIII_a_07_TE Disk Demographics in Lupus Williams NA 12-m 7

03:38:25 04:35:44 2013.1.00870.S V346_Nor_a_06_TP Tracing the accretion history of pre-
main sequence stars through the
envelope dynamics of FUors

Kospal EU Total Power 6

02:40:31 03:38:06 2013.1.00870.S V346_Nor_a_06_TP Tracing the accretion history of pre-
main sequence stars through the
envelope dynamics of FUors

Kospal EU Total Power 6

01:41:07 02:26:59 2012.1.00641.S 3c279_d_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

01:11:31 01:40:42 2012.1.00641.S 3c279_c_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

00:25:09 01:11:03 2012.1.00641.S 3c279_b_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

00:11:09 03:45:20 2012.1.00366.S Multi-source_15557 Fragmentation of massive dense
clumps: unveiling the initial conditions
of high-mass star formation

Fontani EU 12-m 7



2015-06-13
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

22:20:19 23:59:30 2013.1.01153.S SDSS_J09_a_07_TE Revealing Major Mergers Among the
Extreme Star Forming Hosts of  the
Fastest Growing Super-Massive Black
Holes at z~4.8

Lira CL 12-m 7

20:45:48 21:36:11 2012.1.00641.S cloud_55_b_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

20:43:28 21:59:45 2013.1.01332.S VV_219_a_03_TE Dense Gas and Star Formation in
Interacting Galaxy Pair NGC 4567/8
and Comparison to Galactic Dense
Cores

Heiderman NA 12-m 3

19:54:52 20:45:25 2012.1.00641.S cloud_21_b_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

19:52:22 20:21:39 2013.1.00070.S IRAS_074_a_03_TE_e A survey of carbon-rich circumstellar
envelopes

Nyman EU 12-m 3

19:06:57 19:37:08 2013.1.00070.S IRAS_074_a_03_TE_d A survey of carbon-rich circumstellar
envelopes

Nyman EU 12-m 3

19:03:52 19:54:33 2012.1.00641.S cloud_21_b_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

18:07:58 18:31:18 2012.1.00641.S cloud_21_b_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

18:06:53 19:06:30 2013.1.00647.S DM_Tau_a_03_TE Gas Temperature Structure and Mass
of the Disk around DM Tau

Gorti NA 12-m 3

16:18:28 16:50:46 2013.1.00521.S MRC_0324_a_06_TE Isolating the starbursts in the most
massive AGN hosts

De Breuck EU 12-m 6

16:12:29 17:03:00 2012.1.00641.S cloud_55_b_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

15:21:36 16:12:03 2012.1.00641.S cloud_2_b_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

15:12:48 16:17:54 2013.1.01102.S NGC1333I_a_06_TE Highlighting the Centrifugal Barrier in
Protostellar Envelopes by Chemistry

Sakai EA 12-m 6

13:38:30 15:00:27 2013.1.01110.S MG0414+0_a_07_TE Probing the origin of flux-ratio
anomalies in quadruple lenses with
ALMA

Inoue EA 12-m 7

12:11:47 13:02:34 2012.1.00641.S cloud_2_b_03_TP Revealing Internal Structure of
Molecular Clouds in the LMC at
Various Evolutionary Stages

Sawada EA Total Power 3

11:56:49 13:25:34 2013.1.01110.S MG0414+0_a_07_TE Probing the origin of flux-ratio
anomalies in quadruple lenses with
ALMA

Inoue EA 12-m 7

10:22:49 11:48:02 2013.1.00576.S W0134-29_a_08_TE Observations of the [CII]Emission
Line in Hot-Dust Obscured Galaxies

Assef CL 12-m 8

08:50:10 10:11:25 2013.1.00139.S SSA22a_C_a_07_TE The Extinction-free Metallicity
Indicator for High-z Galaxies: Its
Calibration and Application at z=3

Nagao EA 12-m 7

07:22:07 08:49:35 2012.1.00678.S IRAS_163_a_07_12 Sculpting Round Circumstellar
Envelopes into Bipolar Nebulae: A CO
J=3-2 study of the Water-Fountain
Nebula IRAS16342-3814

Sahai NA 12-m 7

06:03:55 07:09:26 2012.1.00550.S IRAS16547-
4247_12m_B7_repeat_x
1_b

First images of a protoplanetary disk
around a very massive protostar

Franco
Hernández

CL 12-m 7

05:35:32 06:39:30 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

05:13:36 06:03:30 2012.1.00870.S Southern_329_12m_C32
-6

The contents of transitional disk
cavities: is the gas as depleted as the
dust?

Perez NA 12-m 7

04:25:17 05:29:30 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

03:23:04 05:02:17 2013.1.00446.S Pluto_a_07_TE Characterizing the Atmosphere and
Surface of Pluto

Gurwell NA 12-m 7

03:05:48 04:11:07 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

02:01:15 03:05:30 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7



01:58:25 03:22:16 2012.1.00725.S HD142527_343_12m Probing the formation of wide
separation planets with ALMA

Isella NA 12-m 7

00:43:22 01:47:10 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

00:23:07 01:46:45 2012.1.00725.S HD142527_343_12m Probing the formation of wide
separation planets with ALMA

Isella NA 12-m 7

2015-06-12
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:38:51 00:42:48 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

23:33:57 00:22:41 2012.1.00870.S Southern_329_12m_C32
-6

The contents of transitional disk
cavities: is the gas as depleted as the
dust?

Perez NA 12-m 7

21:47:02 23:10:49 2013.1.00229.S NGC_3258_a_06_TE Circumnuclear molecular disks in
early-type galaxies as a probe of
black hole masses

Barth NA 12-m 6

20:58:49 21:30:41 2013.1.00521.S USS0943-_a_06_TE Isolating the starbursts in the most
massive AGN hosts

De Breuck EU 12-m 6

10:43:41 12:06:45 2013.1.00735.S ngc_253_a_07_TE Revealing Interstellar Matter Structure
at the Heart of NGC 253

Nakanishi EA 12-m 7

10:20:18 11:10:03 2012.1.00524.S Uranus_W_Aql_b_07_T
P

Shaping the Outflows of Binary AGB
Stars

Ramstedt EU Total Power 7

09:26:25 10:19:41 2012.1.00178.S Uranus_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

08:59:11 10:43:08 2013.1.00735.S ngc_253_a_07_TE Revealing Interstellar Matter Structure
at the Heart of NGC 253

Nakanishi EA 12-m 7

08:31:36 09:25:58 2012.1.00178.S Uranus_a_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

07:13:50 08:17:36 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

06:09:31 07:13:31 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

06:04:36 08:08:08 2012.1.00366.S Multi-source_16061 Fragmentation of massive dense
clumps: unveiling the initial conditions
of high-mass star formation

Fontani EU 12-m 7

05:01:02 06:09:04 2012.1.00524.S W_Aql_a_07_TP Shaping the Outflows of Binary AGB
Stars

Ramstedt EU Total Power 7

04:14:11 05:53:42 2013.1.00446.S Pluto_a_07_TE Characterizing the Atmosphere and
Surface of Pluto

Gurwell NA 12-m 7

03:38:25 04:47:13 2012.1.00524.S W_Aql_a_07_TP Shaping the Outflows of Binary AGB
Stars

Ramstedt EU Total Power 7

02:44:00 04:04:03 2013.1.00976.S NLTT_333_TE_12_sessi
ons

The first millimeter detection of an
ultracool dwarf

Williams NA 12-m 3

02:32:07 03:36:25 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

01:18:20 02:31:54 2013.1.00976.S NLTT_333_TE_12_sessi
ons

The first millimeter detection of an
ultracool dwarf

Williams NA 12-m 3

01:14:29 02:18:11 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

00:10:15 01:14:02 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

2015-06-11
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:35:45 01:03:12 2013.1.00976.S NLTT_333_TE_12_sessi
ons

The first millimeter detection of an
ultracool dwarf

Williams NA 12-m 3

23:06:01 00:09:56 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_b_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

22:08:00 23:22:39 2013.1.01153.S SDSS_J09_b_07_TE Revealing Major Mergers Among the
Extreme Star Forming Hosts of  the
Fastest Growing Super-Massive Black
Holes at z~4.8

Lira CL 12-m 7

11:13:10 12:05:18 2012.1.00108.S NGC253_114.7_a_03_T
P

A Deeper Look into the Life Cycle of
the Molecular Gas in the Nearest
Nuclear Starburst: GMCs, Molecular
Superwind, and Feedback

Bolatto NA Total Power 3

10:53:42 11:49:12 2013.1.00229.S NGC_1380_a_06_TE Circumnuclear molecular disks in
early-type galaxies as a probe of
black hole masses

Barth NA 12-m 6

10:22:29 10:53:07 2013.1.01057.S vv114_c_03_TE_tunin Band 3/4 spectral scan in the Saito EA 12-m 3



g3 central filament of merging LIRG
VV114

10:20:29 11:12:42 2012.1.00108.S NGC253_114.7_a_03_T
P

A Deeper Look into the Life Cycle of
the Molecular Gas in the Nearest
Nuclear Starburst: GMCs, Molecular
Superwind, and Feedback

Bolatto NA Total Power 3

09:43:30 10:13:24 2013.1.01057.S vv114_c_03_TE_tuning3 Band 3/4 spectral scan in the central
filament of merging LIRG VV114

Saito EA 12-m 3

09:33:33 10:20:00 2012.1.00108.S 3c454.3_114.7_a_03_TPA Deeper Look into the Life Cycle of
the Molecular Gas in the Nearest
Nuclear Starburst: GMCs, Molecular
Superwind, and Feedback

Bolatto NA Total Power 3

08:38:48 09:29:11 2013.1.01173.S G073.4-57.5_a_06_TE Intense fireworks of star formation -
ALMA observations of the brightest,
most massive galaxy (proto-)cluster
candidates found in the Planck survey

Kneissl EU 12-m 6

08:34:03 09:19:48 2013.1.00211.S Uranus_B335_a_06_TP X marks the spot: outflow-infall
interaction in B335

Mardones CL Total Power 6

07:36:56 08:32:38 2013.1.00211.S B335_a_06_TP X marks the spot: outflow-infall
interaction in B335

Mardones CL Total Power 6

07:17:56 08:27:36 2013.1.00486.S Fomalhau_a_06_TE Fomalhaut's Inner Asteroid Belt Boley NA 12-m 6

06:17:23 07:22:37 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_a_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

05:57:26 07:14:57 2013.1.01200.S FMR2006__a_06_TE The mass-loss rates of Red
Supergiants

Davies EU 12-m 6

05:06:53 06:12:29 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_a_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

03:47:32 04:43:05 2013.1.00211.S B335_a_06_TP X marks the spot: outflow-infall
interaction in B335

Mardones CL Total Power 6

02:05:56 03:11:32 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_a_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

01:21:28 02:34:47 2013.1.00462.S ULAS_J13_a_07_TE Highly excited CO lines in quasars at
z>6

Gallerani EU 12-m 7

00:46:00 01:51:21 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_a_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

00:25:21 01:21:00 2013.1.00192.S TW_Hya_a_07_TE What is the Snow Line?  Probing Gas
Physics at the Phase Transition

Cleeves NA 12-m 7

2015-06-10
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:36:01 00:40:36 2012.1.00178.S L1689N_a_07_TP Deuterated Ammonia in Prestellar
Cores

Lis NA Total Power 7

22:44:50 00:01:26 2013.1.00976.S NLTT_333_TE_12_sessi
ons

The first millimeter detection of an
ultracool dwarf

Williams NA 12-m 3

20:48:47 22:23:28 2013.1.00252.S OH_231.8_a_07_TE The massive, fast-bipolar outflow of
the extreme AGB star OH231.8+4.2

Sánchez
Contreras

EU 12-m 7

09:55:12 11:08:12 2013.1.00704.S LAB01_a_07_TE Deep dust continuum observations of
giant Lya nebulae at z=3.1

Matsuda EA 12-m 7

09:31:24 10:27:41 2012.1.00543.S SgrAstar_a_07_TP Fuelling the Galactic center super
massive black hole

Martin EU Total Power 7

08:41:47 09:30:52 2012.1.00543.S Uranus_SgrAstar_a_07_
TP

Fuelling the Galactic center super
massive black hole

Martin EU Total Power 7

08:24:25 09:31:11 2013.1.00973.S NGC253_a_07_TE Spatially resolved H3O+ maser
emission in starburst galaxies

Villicana Pedraza EU 12-m 7

07:54:37 08:23:59 2013.1.00208.S Q2343-BX_a_07_TE A systematic study of gas in z >2
Main Sequence galaxies

Lilly EU 12-m 7

07:23:21 08:27:50 2012.1.00543.S SgrAstar_a_07_TP Fuelling the Galactic center super
massive black hole

Martin EU Total Power 7

06:24:50 07:35:04 2013.1.00328.S IRAS_191_a_07_TE A detailed view of the Bird's anatomy:
the vital organs of a rare triple galaxy
merger

Romero-
Canizales

CL 12-m 7

06:18:23 07:22:57 2012.1.00543.S SgrAstar_a_07_TP Fuelling the Galactic center super
massive black hole

Martin EU Total Power 7

04:59:31 06:04:22 2012.1.00543.S SgrAstar_a_07_TP Fuelling the Galactic center super
massive black hole

Martin EU Total Power 7

04:32:04 05:58:40 2013.1.01065.S CO-0.30-_a_07_TE Star Formation in a Highly Turbulent
Massive Clump in the Galactic Center

Tanaka EA 12-m 7



03:54:23 04:59:04 2012.1.00543.S SgrAstar_a_07_TP Fuelling the Galactic center super
massive black hole

Martin EU Total Power 7

03:44:02 04:20:59 2013.1.00262.S MS1512-c_a_06_TE ALLO: ALMA Lensed Line
Observations

Malhotra NA 12-m 6

02:14:13 03:30:54 2012.1.00885.S ClJ1448+0856_B3 Obscured star formation and cold gas
in most distant dense environments:
cluster galaxies in the core of Cl
J1449+0856 at z~2

Strazzullo EU 12-m 3

01:44:09 03:07:15 2013.1.01364.S eso_137-_a_03_7M Molecular gas in a galaxy's wake Jachym EU 7-m 3

00:50:12 01:46:51 2013.1.00164.S NAv1.56_a_06_TE CH+(1-0) absorption: the very first
probe of turbulent dissipation in high-z
galaxies

Falgarone EU 12-m 6

2015-06-09
Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:40:29 00:49:36 2013.1.00798.S Im_Lupi_a_06_TE Characterising the gas and dust
distribution in the disc surrounding IM
Lupi

Pinte CL 12-m 6

22:13:42 23:22:07 2012.1.00853.S Io_337GHz_12m_C32-
56

Characterizing the volcanic
contribution in Io's atmosphere

Moullet NA 12-m 7

21:17:22 22:00:56 2012.1.00853.S Io_337GHz_12m_C32-
56

Characterizing the volcanic
contribution in Io's atmosphere

Moullet NA 12-m 7

20:32:33 21:02:48 2013.1.00032.S IRAS_085_a_06_TE AGN feedback and molecular line flux
ratios in infrared luminous dusty
galaxies

Imanishi EA 12-m 6


